ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Barry A. Naum Direct Dial (717) 795-2742 bnaum@spilmanlaw.com

August 23, 2012

Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:

Act 129 Energy Efficiency and Conservation Program Phase Two

Docket No. M-2012-2289411

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please find attached for electronic filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC" or "Commission") the Notice of Appearance of Derrick Price Williamson and Barry A. Naum on behalf of Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's East, Inc. (collectively, "Walmart") in the above-referenced matter.

Please contact us if you have any questions concerning this filing.

Sincerely,

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC

Barry A. Naum

Counsel to Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's East, Inc.

BAN/lhi Attachment

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Act 129 Energy Efficiency and Conservation Program Phase Two

Docket No. M-2012-2289411

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to Section 1.25 of the Commission's Regulations, 52 Pa. Code §1.25, please enter the appearance of Derrick Price Williamson and Barry A. Naum on behalf of Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's East, Inc. (collectively, "Walmart") in the above-referenced proceeding.

We are already receiving or have access to a copy of each document issued by the Commission in this matter and do not on the basis of this notice require an additional copy.

Respectfully submitted,

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC

By

Derrick Price Williamson (I.D. No. 69274)

Barry A. Naum (I.D. No. 204869) Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101

Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Phone: (717) 795-2740

Fax: (717) 795-2743

E-mail: <u>dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com</u>

bnaum@spilmanlaw.com

Counsel to Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's East, Inc.

Dated: August 23, 2012